AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen mdchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
drilichen Fachhéndler. Bezlglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Andsrungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE FIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente
Tamiya gui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 19805945 "1 3x18mm Step Tapping Screw (BB1 x2) 50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (BA4 x10)

10115065 P Parts 19401600 Metal Parts Bag C 50236 3mm Washer (BC7 x15)

19401508  Metal Parts Bag A 12500016  3x89mm Threaded Shaft (BCO x1) 50592 5mm Ball Connector (BA23 x10)

16295014  Sponge Sheet (20x100mm) 16275013  Switch Cover (BC16) 50594 2x10mm Shait (BC10 x10)

10555015 *1 1150 Plastic Bearing (BA18 x10) 19804286  3xBmm Countersunk Head Screw (BC3 x4) 50585 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)

19805622 1150 Metal Bearing (BA34 x2) 19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (BC4 x5) 50596 5mm Adjuster (BC12 x6)

19805185 *2 850 Metal Bearing (BA20 x2) 19805574  3x18mm Screw (Silver) (BC15x2) 50794 Gear Bag

19805825  5mm Ball Connector (Long) (BA19 x5) 19805615  Snap Pin (Medium) (BC13 x5) 50797 5mm Adjuster (Short) (BA28 x8)

13580027  5x40mm Shaft (BA16 x1) 19805853  3xBmm Screw (BG14 x5) 50823 Front Wheel Axle (BA26 x2}

135800685 S5x21mm Pipe (BA17) 19805502  Free (Rear) Wheel Axle (BG11 x2) 50882 King Pin (BA22 x4}

14305125  Motor Plate (BA27) 19805868  2x10mm Screw (BC5 x10) 51008 Bevel Gear Set (BA30 x1, BA32 x2, BA33 x3)

19805684  3x12mm Socket Screw (BA12 x2) 19804159  3x10mm Screw (BC2 x10) 51389 A Parts (Black), 3x18mm Tapping Screw (x2)

10805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (BAS x4) 19805808  3x12mm Screw (BC1 x10) 51320 B Parts (Black)

19805754  3x8mm Tapping Screw (BA7 x10) 19805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (BC8 x4) 51321 G Parts (Black) {x2)

19805859 1 3x15mm Screw (BA2 x4) 19805575  3x18mm Tapping Screw (x2) 51392 D Parts (Black}

19808156  3x16mm Countersunk Head Scraw {BA2 x2) 16095003  Antenna Pipe 51425 F Parts (Black)

19805887  3x8mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (BAS x10) 11050971  Chassis Set Instructions 51426 Skid Plate, Side Guard

12300010 *1 9mm Washer (BAZ1 x1} 50038 Tool Sat (Box Wranch, 1.5/2.5mm Hax Wrench, MA13 x4) 53351 Aluminum Reinforced Tape

19804285  3x25mm Screw (BAT x2) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5) 53688 540-J Motor

10804237  Gearbox Joint (BA25 x2) 50354 16T Pinion Gear (BA33, etc.) 84195 3mm O-Ring (Black) (BA24 x10)

198050876  3x4Bmm Screw Pin (BA14 x4) 50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (BA2 x10) 87093 Cera-Grease HG

19805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (BA15 x4) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Scraw (BCE x5) . ) .

19805503  Drive Shaft (BA29 x2) 50576 3mm Grub Screw (BA13 x10) a1 Requires 2 sets for one model.

19401598  Metal Parts Bag B 50577 *3  3x10mm Tapping Screw (BAS x10) 2 Requires 3 sets for one model.

19805826 *1 Coil Spring (BB2 x2) 50579 3x10mm Step Screw (BA11 x5) 3 Requires 4 sets for one model.

19805885  3x20mm Screw (BB3 x10) 50582 *2  3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (BA10 x5) *Tires & wheels may vary according to products.
R =2 E 2 $
D (I R P DolmRiy  T422-8610 SRS AIE SEEA-T :

For use in Japan only!

*EE@EEC LY, ThlkFik. |
DAFvhH—DEshitAREwT—
F—EAWRETTEL RS
T Bl YHAHAeT—H—EZK
BEECEXTREEE, ARLOEET
CEMTLILASTEET, FELAE
LRARFT—H—ERAFETHHELE
PELIEE L.

Si=d
RIS
KL
HETTE

{EROHABEOFEEHICTOUA RESEICTEMES,
Rir—ib, BEE. AR, a0 —F BEEET CRAE
Tl EAAEFRBICESEEESLEE LS OEE
=-00810-9-1118, IAES- B 2V THEAETL.

eI B TR

PRI ATHE | E 2 G300+ ErgEn:
FEirhiE, BEEER A LA—JEUESIHRIZ LB TE
WERBIFLIELET.

3 (REYAH—FOTHIEE)

SPA—FECHADSS. AREFTEEEMEROOE
SlEELLEAVET. DIENEBEESIER—LN—kY
BEIFLELET.

HRSHEEY ARET—H—EXRFR

(HARAET—H—EATFFLA)
https://tamiya.com/japan/customer/

M-05Ra ~v—</

www, famiye.com

To— R (20x100mm) - - ree e e
11507 AT U 2o 5 (x10)ceeee
11507 4 ()2 e errsernnraannnns
B50A FILr(x2) e v e
smmeS O — R —JLE{x5) -
Sx40mmis v 7 B (1)
Sx2Tmmi N T e e
e S | Ll ST PR
Ix1ZmAR O —E A (X2
3X12mmE v E T E A (x) e
3xBomE w A E A (Rx10)
3KTSMMALE A (L) ererrrree s
3x16mmiE A (RxD) e
3x8Im 4 2 G E A (x10)

MM 3 T 4 (W] e ettt e
P Rt N s ==t B R R R

TR GRI A b X2
IxdemmA T ) 2 — i (wd) e
Ax32mm A 7 ) o — s
FZ1 7+ 7 Fix2)
#BEF
E S B AT BV E 1) FE e
3x20mmILE A (Ex10)- -
3x1 BrmEE{T 4 v L R (EEx2) - -
RS it
3xBIME A 2 T R (xT)eeeee

3x6mmlE 2 (x4) - - -
2.6x10mms 87 2 FE R (RS-

3x18mMALE R EBND) - v v et

RFw T (HBx5)

3IxBIMALE R (BRG] e

iR — LT 2 Zb(x2)

3x10mmAL E A (Ex10)
3x12mmF, 2 (Bx10)

2x10mmaL A (k10 e r e s

4mm 7 S O Iy R
Ix18mmR v E T E A (x2)
TF A T
2 — S TEEEE] e

19805615
18805853
19806502
19805868
18804159
18805898
19805557
=# - 18806575
18095003
11050871

~E -

................................. P -

OISR EREOLSORCANT Y, F T s YHRRITNTVET. &

i IBENEETR. Bl EHh AT —H—EATHEEVNRLTEL.

e ® A = RRI-F

5P.38 +FEL vF ALY F(1.5m., 2.5m) 3mn-r ER D (xd)- 200 ~i2 E 50038

SP171 THEEE T — T cerrrrrerr et = 50171

=R EAT-F SP.354 16TEZF /7 filt-r o -- - 50354

10115065 SP.573 2xBamR w B FE A (x10) = 50573
19401598 SP.575 2.6x10MmR w0 B T R RG] s rrsmnssmsnnan s nnne E= 50575
16205014 SP.576 3mM- BRI XI0)-rrretersenttattsntinnnnnnnnnnas = 50576
10555015 SP.5T7 3x10mmE v B A E A 10 £ 50577
19805622 SP.579 3x10mmERAT A (xS} v e = 50579
19805185 SP.582 3x1dmER {2 v B T E A (G} = 50582
19805825 SP.583 3x15m R w A E A (R10) e = 50583
13550027 SP.586 3mmTF w i —(X15) s e = 50586
13580065 SP.592 Sambl AR —JL()10) - r e s = 50592
14305125 SP.594 2x10mmss % 7 B (x10) s rrmrrerenecsn £ 50594
19805684 SP.595 O FARILT v Fx10) i 50595
19805629 SP.596 Smn7 5F 4 A A —(uB) s m e = 50598
19805754 SP.794 FELEEg e = 50794
19805859 SP.797 S5mm 77 34 v A H —5(x8) = 50797
19808156 SP.823 70O RiRA =L A (K2 e = 50823
19805887 ey B =R i a2\ ER R REE TR E R LR SRR S AT = 50882
12300010 SP.1008 ALY 4 7 B (x1), WAL (Fon2, dw3) = 51008
19804285 SP.1389 A/S— V(BN IR w K FE A 2] e = 51389
158804237 SP.1390 S e i R e = 51380
19805976 SRASD EFN— B st ¢ B 51331
19805756 SPAZDZ N St By wervmrmnm s mannn s nie = 51382
19805503 SP1425 Fs{—"Y(F)-rrrrrrorreereronres = 51425
19401599 SPI426 7O FRAFw Ko FH—F - B 51428
19805826 OP351 FILZ A wira T — e s 7 OE 53351
19805855 OP.6BY - srrerstsisrsnennannsnennraess Fenaan ‘L200Fq i o= [clatats]
19805845 AO-5042 3mmOY > = 84195
19401600 5 5 AHG LB av0es
12500016 F e : o LA
16975013 WA ?Fff--}‘zké«zuu!u_é-‘rj?{iﬁﬁﬁﬁ%m.:. ?:l‘r_:l,‘g'g"..
19804286 HLUIEIT HRET—H—ERRICBRALShEETL,
19804394 EEIEDONT) EROECTEILEEnmBICE, MEEHSRETT .
19805574 AIYER—LA—Y, ARET—T—ERAD NERIEDNT) ECHIEBELETL

RCC M-05Fa Chassis Customer (11056732}



